RESOLUTION 14-12

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2013-2014 GENERAL FUND, WATER FUND, SEWER FUND, ELECTRIC FUND, IRRIGATION FUND, STORM WATER FUND, CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND, AND LIBRARY TRUST FUND OPERATING BUDGETS.

WHEREAS, on June 20, 2013 the Hyrum City Council adopted and passed operating budgets for the municipal General Fund and the Culinary Water Fund, Sewer Fund, Electric Fund, Irrigation Fund, Storm Water Fund (Enterprise Funds), Capital Projects Fund, and Library Trust Fund for fiscal 2013-2014; and

WHEREAS, subsequent to the adoption of said budgets, additional and unanticipated expenses have arisen in several departments and certain other expenses have been reduced or the necessary revenues have been secured to cover these additional expenses; and

WHEREAS, it appears both necessary and proper that appropriate adjustments be made to the 2013-14 General and Enterprise Funds operating budgets to reflect these changes.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Hyrum City, Cache County, State of Utah, that the changes to the 2013-2014 General Fund, Debt Service Fund, Water Fund, Sewer Fund, Electric Fund, Irrigation Fund, Storm Water Fund, Capital Projects Fund, and Library Trust Fund attached hereto as Exhibits "A-J", are hereby approved.

 $\,$ BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution shall become effective upon adoption.

ADOPTED AND PASSED by the Hyrum City Council this $19^{\rm th}$ day of June, 2014.

HYRUM CITY

	BY:
	Stephanie Miller Mayor
ATTEST:	
Stephanie Fricke	

City Recorder